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favg Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 in respect Of your Barawana

Limestone Mine located in Sirmour District of Himachal Pradesh State.
HEId,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 was found violated in
your above mine during the inspection made by undersigned on 30.01.2014.

Rule No Nature of violation observed in detail

13(1): Mining operations were carried out in violation of following provisions of approved Scheme of Mining
(approved on 06/12/2012).
(i) In Para 5.3 Mining was proposed to work in the lease area by formation of benches of 3m in height,
whereas it was found more than 6m.
(i) In Para 10.4 it was proposed to plant 100 saplings in each year 2012-13 & 2013-14, but the same has not
been planted.
45(1) (a): Monthly returns of the mine for the month June 2011,December 2011,April 2012,May 2012 & June
2013 have not been submitted to this Office.

02. In this connection. it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under
Rule 58 of MCDR, 1988 & may lead to suspension of mining operation under rule 13(2) of MCDR 1988.
03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office on letter pad

signed by the owner within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
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